Renewal of SCADA Support Continuing Consultant Services Contract

This renewal is made and entered into as of the date of the last signature below, by and
between BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida (hereinafter
referred to as "County"), and Jacobs Engineering Group, inc., an entity authorized to do
business in the State of Florida (hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”).

Witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the County previously entered into an agreement with the Contractor, executed
November 15, 2022, under Contract Number 9977, for SCADA Support Continuing Consultant
Services (hereinafter referred to as “Original Contract”), which is incorporated herein by this

reference; and

WHEREAS, the initial term of the Original Contract is three (3) years from its date of award, and,
at the County’s sole discretion, the Original Contract may be renewed for two (2) additional one
(1) year periods beyond the initial term of the Original Contract by providing prior written
notice to the Contractor; and

WHEREAS, the initial term ends on November 14, 2025, and the parties hereto desire to renew
the term of the Original Contract for the first of up to two (2) additional one (1) year periods ;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants contained herein,
the parties agree as follows:

1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated into this Renewal by this
reference.
2. Notice is hereby given to the Contractor by the County that the Original Contract is

hereby renewed pursuant to the notification provision set forth therein for the first of up to
two (2) additional one (1) year periods, continuing through November 14, 2026.

3. All terms and conditions of the Original Contract, together with any amendments or
modifications thereto, which are incorporated herein by this reference, and which are not
inconsistent with the provisions of this Renewal, shall remain in full force and effect.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK. SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW.]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, on the date last signed below, the parties have caused this Agreement
to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

et

8y

Thad Altman, Chair
pate:  DECTT OIS

Per BCC-25

Reviewed for legal form and content

solely for Brevawﬂ
Assistant Co Attgrngy
Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc.

David Ashman, Operations Manager Florida

Date: lL'_—:"" 2025

STATEOF _Fr o R D A
COUNTYOF HIiet SPoRouGMH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of B physical
presence or (J online notarization, this__/ ﬂi_ day of _pf OV 2025 by David

Ashman, Operations Manager Florida, of Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc., a Florida
corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He/she i@ally known to in‘_e)ar has

P

produced = asg;% e

[Notary Seal} Notary Public Signéiure
ErL(d7 OIA2

Name typed, printed or stamped

My Commission Expires: O%{Z 2 [Z

2

:g""”‘k ELLIOT DIAZ
is [ ie: My COMMISSION # MM 314132
‘-ﬁ,,,«é’ EXPIRES: Seplamber 28, 2035

——




